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Appendix 1: Descriptive statistic results divided by source of

WEFS notification

Email- SMS-
Total Non-subscribers
subscribers subscribers
Social and economic indicators
Share of
100 37 37 26
respondents (%)
Male (%) 64.1 50 65.3 82.3
Mean age in
47.4 46.9 48.7 46.3
years
Higher education
35.8 18.8 24.5 76.5
(ves) (%)
Mean number of
3.5 3.0 3.0 4.2
HH members
Mean number of
cultivated area 1.7 1.0 1.2 3.2
(ha)
Average monthly
income from 3991 3578 3441 8760
farming (MLD)
Extension
91.1 93.8 89.8 91.2
services (yes) (%)
Drought (%) 95.8 98.0 82.3 94.7
Hail (yes) (%) 27.5 12.5 32.7 41.2
Flood (yes) (%) 6.1 12.5 4.1 0
Frost (yes) (%) 77.9 81.3 85.7 61.8
Mean crop loss
34 40 37 22

(%)




Appendix 2: Questionnaire for agricultural producers in English
language

Czech University of Life Sciences Prague, Faculty of Tropical AgriSciences

1. Personal Information

Gender male female

Age

Family status

Level of completed higher education

primary education | secondary education

education (university)
Your region
City / Village Name
2. Household composition (number of family members)
male female

Number of adults
Number of children under 15 years of

age

Number of older persons more than 60
years old
Head of the family

3 What is your total area of cultivated land (hectares or hundred parts)
4 What is your average monthly income from farming households (MDL)?

5 Do you have access to information about the state of the market of
agricultural products?

O Yes O No

6 Where do you get the information you need most of all?

O Ministry of Agriculture of the Republic of Moldova

O Internet



O Extension services (consulting agencies)
O Mass media

O Family members, neighbours

O Agricultural cooperatives

O Other .

7 Do you use Weather Forecasting Services of the Agricultural Marketing
Information System?

O Yes
O No

If you do not use this service - please go to the question # 14

8 How did you learn about the existence of Weather Forecasting Services of the
Agricultural Marketing Information System?

O From the internet

O From newspapers / magazines

O From TV

O From friends

O Other (please explain)

9 Since when did you start using the weather alert service?

020 vyear (write year)

10 How often do you receive notifications (messages)?

O Once a week

O Several times a week



O Once a month
O Several times a month

O Once a year

11 What source for Weather Forecasting (notifications) do you use?
O Mobile phone
O E-mail

O Other (please explain)

12 How would you rate the effectiveness of Weather Forecasting Services?

O Very effective
O Effective
O Not effective

O Not effective at all

13 In your opinion, what are the main obstacles to the use of Weather
Forecasting Services?

O Fallacy of alerts
O Complex text messages

O High service price

O Lack of information on the adoption of protective measures
O Other (please explain)

14 Have you ever experienced any natural disasters in the last three years (2015-
2017)?

O Yes O No
If so, which ones?

O Drought



O Hail

O Flood
O Frosts
O Other

15 Have you been subjected to crop loss (or part of it) in connection with this
natural phenomenon?

O Yes O No

If so, how would you rate the percentage (%) of loss of your crop on this scale?

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%
(all harvest)

16 What kind of irrigation do you use?

O Drip irrigation
O Sprinkler irrigation device
O Other (please explain)

17 Do you use fertilizers?

O Yes O No

If yes, which and in what quantities (kilogram)?

Fertilizer Kg

\



18 Do you use agricultural equipment (tractors, combines)?

O Yes O No

19 Do you have access to a loan?

O Yes O No

20 What kind of crops do you grow?

Crop \ Kg | Cultivated area Price per kg (MDL) \

\l



Appendix 3: Questionnaire for agricultural producers in Russian
language

Yeancaemoie ¢hepmepnbl, a1 6bi xomena Bac 3apaHee nobaazodapume 3a
3anosnHeHue OaHHOU aHKembl. 3mom OnpocHLIli  aAuUCM nomMoxem MHe
npoaHanu3uposamos 3ghgheKkmusHocms ycsyau MN0200HO020 MPO2HO3UPOBAHUSA
MapkemuHeoeoli UHPpopmayuoHHoli Cucmemsblr (MUC) u ee eauaHue Ha
cenbcKoxo3slicmeeHHyo npodykmusHocmos 6 Pecnybauke Mondoea. Yyacmue 6
onpoce - 006posoanbHOE, omeemol HA 80MPOCLI AHKeMbl - AHOHUMHble. bonbwoe

Bam cnacubo 3a Bawe epema u nomouwib!

Yewckuli yHueepcumem ecmecmeeHHbIX HayK, 20p0o0 lMpaza

1 /InuHble gaHHble

Baw non MY3KCKOM HEHCKUU

Bospacr

CemeiiHoe
nosIoXKeHue
YpoBeHb BbicLlee
OKOHYEHHOro HavyanbHoe cpeaHee
obpasoBaHusA

(yHuBepcuTeT)

Baw pervoH

HasBaHue
ropoga/cena

2 CoctaB AOMOXO03AICTBA (KONUYECTBO YAEHOB CEMbM)

MY>XX4YUHa XeHLWuHa

Konunuectso B3pocabix

Konunuecrso geteit maagwe 15 ner

Konuuectso nuy crapwero Bo3pacTa

crapwe 60 ner

Fnasa cembu

Vil



3 KaKkana y Bac o6wwana naowaab o6pabatbiBaemoii 3emnu (B rektapax uam cotkax)?

4 Kakoi y Bac cpegHuii exxemecauHbl A0Xopg, oT BeaeHua pepmepcKkoro gomaluHero

xo3saucrea (nen)?

5 UmeeTe nm Bbl goctyn K MHPOpMaLUM O COCTOAHUM PbIHKA CE/IbCKOXO03ANCTBEHHOMU
npoaykuuu?

O Oa O Het

6 OTKyaa B ocHOBHOM Bbl nonyyaerte nHrepecywouyio Bac uHpopmauymio?

O MuHuctepctao CenbCKoro xo3Amncrea O UHTepHeT
0O KOHCynbTaUMOHHbIE areHTCTBa O CpeacTBa maccoBom MHbopmaumm
O YneHbl cembun, cocegm O APYro€ .oeeveveceeeeeceeeeeeee

0O depmepcKkne KoonepaTuBhbl

7 WUcnonb3yete nu Bbl ycnyru norogHoro nporHo3MpoBaHMA MapKeTUHroBoi

NudopmaymoHHou Cuctemoi?

O fa OHet

Echu paHHylo ycnyry Bbl He ucnonb3yete — nepexoaute, MNOXanyucra, K

sonpocy Ne14

8 OTKyAaa Bbl y3HanM o cywecTtBOBaHMM YCAYyr MNOrOA4HOrO MPOrHO3MPOBaHUA

MapketuHrosoit UupopmaumnoHHoit Cuctemoi?

O U3 nHTepHeTa O U3 raseT/»kypHanos

O Mo TeneBuaeHUo O OT apy3en

O Apyroe (noanyicra noacHuTe)




9 C KaKoro roga Bbl Hauanu ncnonb3oBaTb YCAYry NOroAHOro onoBeLweHna?

0 20___ ropa (HanuwwuTe roa)

10 Kak yacro Bbl nonyuaere ysegomneHusa (coobuweHusn)?

O OguH pas B Hegento O HeckonbKo pas B Heaento

O OauH pas B mecal, O HeckonbKo pas B mecal,

O OguH pas B rog,

11 KaKoi MCTOYHMK NOroaHOro NporHo3upoBaHua (ysegomneHus) Bol ucnonbsyere?

O MobwunbHbI TenedoH

O E-maun

O Apyroe (noxanyicra noAcHUTe)

12 Kak 6bl Bbl ou,leHnnu 3pPeKTMBHOCTb AAHHOU yCAyrn?

O OuveHb 3dpPeKTMBHA

0 3pdeKkTnBHa

OHenTpanbHa

OHe apdeKkTnBHA

O CoBcem He apdeKTUBHa



13 Mo Bawemy MHEHUIO, KaKue CyLIeCcTBYIOT OCHOBHble NpPenAaTcTBMA K

MCNONb30BaHUIO NOTOAHbIX ONOBELLEHUI?

O0OwWwmMb0oYHOCTb onoBeleHnit 00 Cno¥KHble TEKCTOBbIE COOBLLEHMUSA

[0 BbicoKan LeHa ycnyru O Cnabbii 4ocTyn K MHpopmaumm

O Apyroe (noxanyicra noacHuTe)

14 NMpuwnocb M Bam ucnbiTaTb Kakue-1mbo npupogHble KaTakin3mbl 3a nocnegHue

Tpu roga (2015-2017)?

O da O Het

Ecau ga, 10 Kakue?

O 3acyxa Oflpag 0O HasogHeHne [0 3aMOpPO3KMK

Apyroe (noxanyicra noacHuTe)

15 Moasepraucb nu Bbl notepe ypoxaAa (MAM ero 4actu) B CBA3M C AAHHbIM

NPUPOAHbIM ABNEHMEM?

O da O Het

Echn pa, To KaKk 6bl Bbl oueHnau npoueHT (%) notepu Bawero ypokaa no

DAHHOM WKane?

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%

(Becb yporkait)

Xl



16 Kakoii Bug nonmea cenbxo3 KyabTyp Bbl ucnonbsyerte?

O KanenbHoe opolweHne O JoxAeBasbHOE YCTPOMCTBO NOAMBA

O Opyroe (noxanyincTa, noacHuTe)

17 Ucnonb3yete nu Bbl yaobpeHuna?
O da O Het

Ecnam aa, TO Kakoe M B KaKMX KonuyecTBax (Kunorpamm)?

YpobpeHue Kr

18 Ucnonb3yeTe nu Bbi c/X. TeXHUKY (TpaKTopbl, KOMbaliHbI)?

O da O Hert

19 Ectb in y Bac aoctyn K nonyyeHuio Kpegurta?

O da O Hert

20 KaKue cenbCKOX03AMUCTBEHHbIE KY/bTypbl Bbl BbipawmusaeTte?

NpoayKT (KynbTypa) Kr MNoceBHas nnowaab LieHa 3a Kr (neit)

Xl
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